F T	U.S. PTO		
3:1607	11/725024 03/16/2007	Attorney Docket No. PA0 717/11269.89	
(Rev. 03/01)	03-30-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
	103389140	<u> </u>	
To the honorable Commissioner		∠ original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Binnard (March 2, 2007) Douglas C. Watson (March 9, 2007) Jean-Marc Gery (February 13, 2007) 	Name: <u>Niko</u>	address of receiving party(ies) on Corporation dress:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment Merger	Street Add	ress: 2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome	
Security Agreement Change of N	lame		
Other	<u>Chiyoda-ku</u>		
Execution Date: February 13, 2006 – March 9, 200	City: Tokyo Country: Japan Zip: 100-8331 ch 9, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of	the application is: March 16, 2007	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional	numbers attached?	X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:			
	involved:	er of applications and patents 1	
Name <u>: Steven G. Roeder</u>	7 Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder		01 (0.4))	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	
	Author	rized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>5560 Chelsea Avenue</u>	8. Deposit acc	ount number:	
	50-1141	50-1141	
City: <u>La Jolla</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>92037</u>	<u> </u>	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo Is a true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy	
Steven G. Roeder, Reg. No. 37,227 Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u>March 16, 2007</u> Date	
Total number of pages including of	over sheet, attachments, and c		
Mail documents to be	recorded with required cover sheet in Commissioner for Patents	formation to:	
	PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
03/20/2007 ATRINH 00000031 11725024			
06 FC:8021 40.00 UP			
		PATENT	

REEL: 019109 FRAME: 0914



JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Michael Binnard, residing at 2444 Coronet Blvd., Belmont, CA 94002; Douglas C. Watson, residing at 1353 Cameo Drive, Campbell, CA 95008; and Jean-Marc Gery, residing at 8117 W. Manchester Avenue, Suite 504, Los Angeles, CA 90293 hereby sell, assign and transfer to <u>Nikon Corporation</u>, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at <u>2-3 Marunouchi, 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331, Japan</u>, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

DAMPER FOR A STAGE ASSEMBLY

for which we have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications. and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2 day of MAR, 2007. Executed this <u>9</u>th day of <u>March</u>, 2007. Douglas C. Watson Executed this 13 day of FEBOURD, 2007. Jean-Marc Gerv

PATENT REEL: 019109 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 03/16/2007